High-Performance Air-Powered Double Diaphragm Pumps
Manufactured in Japan
Yamada Europe B.V.
Aquamarijnstraat 50
7554 NS Hengelo
The Netherlands
Phone +31 (0)74-242 2032

Air Motor
Standard: Ryton® air motor
Model Number Nomenclature
Polypropylene (PPG) NDP-05FPT
Kynar® (PVDF) NDP-05FVT
Groundable Acetal NDP-05FDT
Aluminum (ADC-12) NDP-05FAT
Stainless Steel (316) NDP-05FST
Performance Curve
NDP-05 Series
11,7 l/m (3.1 GPM) Maximum Capacity
1/4” (5 mm) Port Size
NDP-5 SERIES
6
DP-10 Series / DP-15 Series
22 l/m (6 GPM) Maximum Capacity
3/8” (10 mm) Port Size
28 l/m (7.4 GPM) Maximum Capacity
1/2” (15 mm) Port Size
DP-10 Polypropylene
Dimensions:
196 mm W x 196 mm H
Net Wt.: 3,1 kg (6.8 lbs.)
 Shipping Wt.: 4,0 kg (8.8 lbs.)
DP -10 Aluminum
Dimensions:
186 mm W x 241 mm H
Net Wt.: 3,6 kg (7.9 lbs.)
 Shipping Wt.: 4, 5 kg (9.9 lbs.)
DP-10 Stainless Steel
Dimensions:
186 mm W x 241 H
Net Wt.: 5,3 kg (11.7 lbs.)
 Shipping Wt.: 6,2 kg (13.7 lbs.)
DP-15 Polypropylene
Dimensions:
246 mm W x 297 mm H
Net Wt.: 4,0 kg (9.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.: 5,4 kg (12.0 lbs.)
DP-15 Groundable Acetal
Dimensions:
246 mm W x 297 mm H
Net Wt.: 4,0 kg (9 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.: 5,4 kg (12 lbs.)
DP-10 / DP-15 SERIES
7
DP-10BP□
DP-15Series
100PSI
2SCFM
3SCFM
7SCFM
9SCFM
85PSI
70PSI
60PSI
45PSI
30PSI
DP-10 Series Performance Curve
DP Series Specifications
DP-15 Series Performance Curve
Series:
DP-10 pump or
DP-15 pump
Valve Type:
B = Ball*
F = Flat
Body Material:
P = Polypropylene
D = Groundable Acetal
A = Aluminium
S = Stainless Steel
V = Kynar®

H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
DP-1X B X X
Model Number Nomenclature
DP-10 Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 3/8" 10 mm Female Rc
Aluminum (ADC-12) 3/8" 10 mm Female Rc
Stainless Steel (316) 3/8" 10 mm  Female Rc
DP-15 Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 1/2" 15 mm Female Rc
Groundable Acetal 1/2" 15 mm Female Rc
Air Inlet/Exhaust
Air inlet (incl. ball valve): 1/4" 5 mm Female Rc
Air exhaust (incl. silencer): 3/8" 10 mm Female Rc
Maximum Liquid Temperature*
Diaphragm Material Temperature
Neoprene (CR) 82°C (180°F)
Buna N (NBR) 82°C (180°F)
Hytrel® (TPEE) 120°C (248°F)
Santoprene® (TPO) 100°C (212°F)
Viton® fluoroelastomer (FKM) 120°C (248°F)
Teflon® (PTFE) 100°C (212°F)
*  The maximum liquid temperature for metal and
Kynar®-fitted pumps is determined by the elastomer
(diaphragm material). Polypropylene and Ground-
able Acetal pumps have a maximum liquid tem-
perature of 82°C (180°F ) regardless of diaphragm
material.
Air Supply Pressure (All Models)
1,4 – 7 Bar (0,14 – 0,7 MPa) (20 – 100 PSI)
Discharge Volume Per Cycle
DP-10: 76 cc (0.020 US gallons)
DP-15: 93 cc (0.025 US gallons)
Maximum Cycles Per Minute
All diaphragms: 300
Maximum Size Solid
1,0 mm (1/32")
Maximum Dry Suction Lift
All diaphragms: 3 m (10 feet)
Air Motors
Standard: Aluminium
Optional: Teflon®-coated, or Electroless Nickel
Plate
Notes: Hytrel®-fitted pumps include Buna-N wetted o-
rings. Santoprene®-fitted pumps include EPDM check
balls & wetted o-rings.
* Ball valves optional for PPG pumps DP-15 only
   Additional options listed on page 28.
DP-10 / DP-15 SERIES
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
8
NDP-10 Series / NDP-15 Series
22 l/m (6 GPM) Maximum Capacity
3/8” (10 mm) Port Size
51 l/m (13.5 GPM) Maximum Capacity
1/2” (15 mm) Port Size
NDP-15 Polypropylene
Dimensions:
220 mm W x 298 mm H
Net Wt.: 3,5 kg (7.7 lbs.)
 Shipping Wt.: 4,3 kg (9.5 lbs.)
NDP-15 Groundable Acetal
Dimensions:
220 mm W x 298 mm H
Net Wt.: 4,0 kg (9.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.: 5,0 kg (11.0 lbs.)
NDP-15 Kynar®
Dimensions:
220 mm W x 298 mm H
Net Wt.: 4,3 kg (9.4 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.: 5,0 kg (11.0 lbs.)

NDP-10 Series / NDP-15 Series NDP-10 / NDP-15 Series Specifications
NDP-15 Series Performance Curve
Model Number Nomenclature
Series:
NDP-10 pump
or NDP-15
pump
Valve Type:
B = Ball*
F = Flat*
Body Material:
P = Polypropylene*
D = Groundable Acetal
A = Aluminium
S = Stainless Steel
Diaphragm Material:
C = Neoprene (CR)
N = Buna N (NBR)
S = Santoprene® (TPO)
T = Teflon® (PTFE)
V = Viton® (FKM)
H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
NDP-1X X X X
* NDP-10 standard in PPG execution only
* Flat valves standard for NDP-15 Plastic pumps
* Ball valves optional for PPG pumps NDP-15 only
   Additional options listed on page 28.
NDP-10 Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 3/8" 10 mm Female Rc
NDP-15 Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 1/2" 15 mm Female Rc
Kynar® (PVDF) 1/2” 15 mm Female Rc
Groundable Acetal 1/2" 15 mm Female Rc
Aluminium (ADC-12) 1/2” 15 mm Female Rc
Stainless Steel (316) 1/2” 15 mm Female Rc
Air Inlet/Exhaust
Air inlet (incl. ball valve): 1/4" 5 mm Female Rc
Air exhaust (internal silencer): 3/8" 10 mm Female Rc
Maximum Liquid Temperature*
Diaphragm Material Temperature
Neoprene (CR) 82°C (180°F)
Buna N (NBR) 82°C (180°F)
Hytrel® (TPEE) 120°C (248°F)
Santoprene® (TPO) 100°C (212°F)
Viton® fluoroelastomer (FKM) 120°C (248°F)
Teflon® (PTFE) 100°C (212°F)
*  The maximum liquid temperature for metal and
Kynar®-fitted pumps is determined by the elastomer
(diaphragm material). Polypropylene and Ground-
able Acetal pumps have a maximum liquid tem-
perature of 82°C (180°F ) regardless of diaphragm
material.
Air Supply Pressure (All Models)
1,4 – 7 Bar (0,14 – 0,7 MPa) (20 – 100 PSI)
Discharge Volume Per Cycle
NDP-10:  50 cc (0.013 US gallons)
NDP-15: 128 cc (0.034 US gallons)
Maximum Cycles Per Minute
All diaphragms: 400
Maximum Size Solid
1,0 mm (1/32")
Maximum Dry Suction Lift
NDP-10: All diaphragms: 1,5 m (5 feet)
NDP-15:  Flat-type check valve: 2,4 m (8 feet)
Ball-type check valve: 1,5 m (5 feet)
Air Motor

NDP-20 Series Specifications
Plastic Pump Performance Curve
Model Number Nomenclature
Series:
NDP-20 pump
Valve Type:
B = Ball
Body Material:
P = Polypropylene
A = Aluminium
S = Stainless Steel
Diaphragm Material:
C = Neoprene (CR)
N = Buna N (NBR)
E = Nordel™ (EPDM)
S = Santoprene® (TPO)
T = Teflon® (PTFE)
V = Viton® (FKM)
H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
NDP-20 B X X
   Additional options listed on page 28.
Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 3/4" 20 mm Female Rc
Aluminum (ADC-12) 3/4" 20 mm Female Rc
Stainless Steel (316) 3/4" 20 mm Female Rc
Air inlet (incl. ball valve): 3/8" 10 mm Female Rc
Air exhaust (incl. silencer): 3/4" 20 mm Female Rc
DIN & ANSI Flange also available—consult Yamada.
Notes: Flange connections are equivalent to DIN and
JIS 10K 20A
Maximum Liquid Temperature*
Diaphragm Material Temperature
Neoprene (CR) 82°C (180°F)
Buna N (NBR) 82°C (180°F)
NordelTM (EPDM) 100°C (212°F)
Hytrel® (TPEE) 120°C (248°F)
Santoprene® (TPO) 100°C (212°F)
Viton® fluoroelastomer (FKM) 120°C (248°F)
Teflon® (PTFE) 100°C (212°F)
*  The maximum liquid temperature for metal and
Kynar®-fitted pumps is determined by the elastomer
(diaphragm material). Polypropylene pumps have a
maximum liquid temperature of 82°C (180°F) regard-
less of diaphragm material.
Air Supply Pressure (All Models)
1,4 – 7 Bar (0,14 – 0,7 MPa) (20 – 100 PSI)
Discharge Volume Per Cycle
Rubber diaphragm: 615 cc (0.163 US gallons)
PTFE diaphragm: 539 cc (0.143 US gallons)
Maximum Cycles Per Minute
Rubber diaphragm: 195
PTFE diaphragm: 195
Maximum Size Solid
2,0 mm (1/16")
Maximum Dry Suction Lift
Rubber-fitted pump capability: 5,5 m (18 feet)
Air Motors
Metal pumps standard with aluminium motor
Plastic pumps standard with PPG motor
Optional air motors: Teflon®-coated, Electroless
Nickel Plate for aluminium air motor.
Notes: Hytrel®-fitted pumps include Buna-N wetted
o-rings. Santoprene®-fitted pumps
include EPDM check balls & wetted o-rings.
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
Metal Pump Performance Curve
NDP-20 SERIES
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
12
NDP-25 Series

or Teflon®  include Teflon® check balls & o-rings.
Metal Pump Performance Curve
Model Number Nomenclature
Series:
NDP-25 pump
Valve Type:
B = Ball
Body Material:
P = Polypropylene
A = Aluminum
S = Stainless Steel
F = Cast Iron
V = Kynar®
Diaphragm Material:
C = Neoprene (CR)
C = Neoprene (CR)
N = Buna N (NBR)
E = Nordel™ (EPDM)
S = Santoprene® (TPO)
T = Teflon® (PTFE)
V = Viton® (FKM)
H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
NDP-25 B X X
   Additional options listed on page 28.
Plastic Pump Performance Curve
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
NDP-25 SERIES
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
14
NDP-40 Series
405 l/m (107 GPM) Maximum Capacity
1-1/2” (40 mm) Port Size
NDP-40 Kynar® (PVDF)
Dimensions:
405 mm W x 752 mm H
Net Wt.:  32,0 kg (71.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.: 40,5 kg (89.0 lbs.)
NDP-40 Polypropylene
Dimensions:
405 mm W x 752 mm H
Net Wt.: 27,0 kg (60.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.:
35,5 kg (78.0 lbs.)
NDP-40 Stainless Steel
Dimensions:
411 mm W x 705 mm H
Net Wt.: 43,0 kg (95.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.:
51,5 kg (114.0 lbs.)
NDP-40 Cast Iron-NPT
Dimensions:
411 mm W x 704 mm H
Net Wt.: 47,0 kg (104.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.:
55,5 kg (122.0 lbs.)
ANSI 150 Flange
available on Stainless Steel
pumps.
NDP-40 SERIES
15
NDP-40BA□,BS□,BF□
NDP-40BP□,BV□
NDP-40 Series Specifications
Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:

or Teflon®  include Teflon® check balls & o-rings.
Metal Pump Performance Curve
Model Number Nomenclature
Series:
NDP-40 pump
Valve Type:
B = Ball
Body Material:
P = Polypropylene
V = Kynar®
A = Aluminum
S = Stainless Steel
F = Cast Iron
Diaphragm Material:
C = Neoprene (CR)
N = Buna N (NBR)
E = Nordel™ (EPDM)
S = Santoprene® (TPO)
T = Teflon® (PTFE)
V = Viton® (FKM)
H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
NDP-40 B X X
   Additional options listed on page 28.
Plastic Pump Performance Curve
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
NDP-40 SERIES
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
16
NDP-50 Series
620 l/m (164 GPM) Maximum Capacity
2 Inch (50 mm) Port Size
NDP-50 Cast-iron
Dimensions: 450 mm W x 776 mm H
Net Wt.: 64,0 kg (141.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.: 76,0 kg (168.0 lbs.)
NDP-50 Aluminum
Dimensions:
452 mm W x 779 mm H
Net Wt.: 36,0 kg (79.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.:
48,0 kg (106.0 lbs.)
NDP-50 Stainless Steel
Dimensions:
450 mm W x 782 mm H
Net Wt.: 63,0 kg (139.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.:
 75,0 kg (165.0 lbs.)
NDP-50 Polypropylene
Dimensions:
472 mm W x 821 mm H
Net Wt.: 37,0 kg (82.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.:
49,0 kg (108.0 lbs.)
NDP-50 Kynar® (PVDF)
Dimensions:
472 mm W x 821 mm H
Net Wt.: 42,0 kg (93.0 lbs.)
 Shipping Wt.:
54,0 kg (119.0 lbs.)
NDP-50 SERIES
17
NDP-50BA□,BS□,BF□
NDP-50BP□,BV□
NDP-50 Series Specifications
Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:

or Teflon®  include Teflon® check balls & o-rings.
Metal Pump Performance Curve
Model Number Nomenclature
Series:
NDP-50 pump
Valve Type:
B = Ball
Body Material:
P = Polypropylene
V = Kynar® (PVDF)
A = Aluminum
S = Stainless Steel
F = Cast Iron
Diaphragm Material:
C = Neoprene (CR)
N = Buna N (NBR)
E = Nordel™ (EPDM)
S = Santoprene® (TPO)
T = Teflon® (PTFE)
V = Viton® (FKM)
H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
NDP-50 B X X
   Additional options listed on page 28.
Plastic Pump Performance Curve
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
NDP-50 SERIES
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
18
NDP-80 Series
814 l/m (215 GPM) Maximum Capacity
3” (80 mm) Port Size
NDP-80 Stainless Steel
Dimensions: 521 mm W x 984 mm H
Net Wt.: 104,0 kg (229.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.: 119,0 kg (262.0 lbs.)
NDP-80 Aluminum
Dimensions:
522 mm W x 998 mm H
Net Wt.:  62,0 kg (137,0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.:
77,0 kg (170.0 lbs.)
NDP-80 Cast Iron–NPT
Dimensions:
521 mm W x 984 mm H
Net Wt.: 110,0 kg (243.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.:
125,0 kg (276.0 lbs.)
NDP-80 Polypropylene
Dimensions:
580 mm W x 1044 mm H
Net Wt.:  70,0 kg (154.0 lbs.)
Shipping Wt.:
85,0 kg (187.0 lbs.)
NDP-80 SERIES
19
NDP-80BA□,BS□,BF□
NDP-80BP□
NDP-80 Series Specifications
Port Dimensions
Intake & discharge connection:
Polypropylene (PPG) 3" 80 mm DIN DN 80 PN 10
Aluminum (ADC-12) 3" 80 mm ANSI B16.5 #150
 (Flange with tapped 3" 80 mm Female Rc)
Stainless Steel (316)  3" 80 mm DIN DN 80 PN 10
 or (Flange with tapped 3" 80 mm Female Rc)
Cast Iron 3" 80 mm Female Rc
Air inlet (incl. ball valve): 3/4" 20 mm Female Rc
Air exhaust (incl. silencer): 1" 25 mm Female Rc
Notes: Flange connections are equivalent to DIN and
JIS 10K 80A and ANSI 150 3
Maximum Liquid Temperature*

or Teflon®  include Teflon®  o-rings.
Metal Pump Performance Curve
Model Number Nomenclature
Series:
NDP-80 pump
Valve Type:
B = Ball
Body Material:
P = Polypropylene
A = Aluminum
S = Stainless Steel
F = Cast Iron
Diaphragm Material:
C = Neoprene (CR)
N = Buna N (NBR)
E = Nordel™ (EPDM)
S = Santoprene® (TPO)
T = Teflon® (PTFE)
V = Viton® (FKM)
H = Hytrel® (TPEE)
NDP-80 B X X
   Additional options listed on page 28.
Plastic Pump Performance Curve
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
NDP-80 SERIES
Performance Curves deviate when using PTFE
diaphragms
20
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
WATER DISCHARGE IN LITERS / MINUTE
Data based on 0,3 m �ooded suction, ambient water
D

28
Additional Options
Model Number Nomenclature
NDP – PUMP SERIES
DP – PUMP SERIES
10 & 15 ONLY
CONNECTION SIZE
CHECK VALVE TYPE
BODY MATERIAL
DIAPHRAGM
 MATERIAL
Optional Ball Valve / Seat Materials
 C: Neoprene (CR)
 N: Buna N (NBR)
 E: Nordel™(EPDM)
 T: Teflon® (PTFE)
 V: Viton® (FKM)
 S: Santoprene® (TPO)
 S1: 316 SS Ball
 S2: 316 SS Seat (Machined)
 S3: 316 SS Ball Guide
 SS: 316 SS Ball & Seat
Additional Options
  Connection Options
 I: Split Suction Manifold
 O: Split Discharge Manifold
 Z: Both Manifolds Split
 MPI: Mid Suction Manifold PPG 05/15
 MPO: Mid Discharge Manifold PPG 05/15
 MPZ: Both Manifolds Mid PPG 05/15
 FLG: Flanged Manifold
 NPT: NPT Female Thread
 R:  Female Thread in Flange 40/50/80 ALU
 CR: BSPT Flange Adapter 40/50/80
  Air Motor Options
 PP: Polypropylene Motor Size 20/25
 X2: Nickel Plated Air Motor
 XS: PTFE Coated Motor
  XDP:  Xtreme Duty Pro Air Motor (40/50/80)
  Electric Control Options
 P2: Proximity Sensor 24 – 240 VAC
 PX: Proximity Sensor ATEX (till NDP-25)
 DM: Direct Mount Solenoid Valve
 DMX:  Direct Mount Solenoid Valve ATEX
 DMB: Direct Mount Body (Only 20/25)
 DMBX: Direct Mount Body ATEX (Only 20/25)
 RM: Solenoid Valve On/Off
 RMX:  Solenoid Valve ATEX On/Off
 Q:  Diaphragm Rupture / Leak Sensor Kit
  Special Pumps
 A: ATEX Pumps
 BH-1: Powder Pump Series 1
 BH-2: Powder Pump Series 2
 BH-3: Powder Pump Series 3
 HP:  2:1 High Pressure Pump, Metal Only
 D:  Drum Pump (10/15/20/25 Series)
 CSA:  CSA Pumps 10/20/25  Aluminium
 FDA: FDA Compliant
 UL: UL Listed
EP–20RA: 20RA Electro Polished Finish
   (Only 05/10/15/20.25 SS)
  Accessories
 U: High Performance Muffler
 J: Speed Control Muffler
 L:  Destroke NDP-20 Through NDP-80
 K:  316 SS Pilot Valve Seats (20/25 Series)
 AP: Abrasion Pad
To properly specify a Yamada Pump, the following
 information is required.

 Performance Elastomers
X X X X X X X X X X
MODEL NOMENCLATURE | ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
29
Additional Options
Ideal Air-Powered Double Diaphragm Pump Installation
Understanding Performance Curves
To determine compressed air requirements and
proper size for a Yamada Air-powered Double
Diaphragm Pump, two elements of information are
required:
 1. Required Flow Rate (l/m or GPM)
 2. Total Dynamic Head (back pressure)
   10 m water height is 1 Bar (0,1 MPa)
back pressure.
As an example, consider an NDP-40 Series Pump
with rubber diaphragms performance curve. Pump
pumping at 250 L/min (66 GPM) (|) at 10 m (33 Feet)
(—) back pressure.
Point “●” on the performance curve is where the
desired Flow Rate (l/m or GPM) and Total  Dynamic
Head points intersect. This point determines com-
pressed air requirements for the particular pump.
At performance point “●”, the pump will require
approximately 3 Bar (0,3MPa or 75 PSI) air inlet
pressure.
To arrive at this figure, follow the solid curve (—)
to the left to read the air pressure rating in MPa.
By looking at the dashed line (.....), it is  determined
the pump will require approximately 1500 L/min of
air volume.
0,1 MPa   = 1 Bar
1 Bar    = 14,5 PSI
1 l    = 0,26 Gallon (gal.)
1 m    = 3,28 Feet (ft.)
1 m3/h   = 0,58 SCFM
1000 L/min  = 34 SCFM
      (Standard Cubic Feet Per Minute)
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM | UNDERSTANDING PERFORMANCE CURVES
  Your Local Distributor/Sales & Service Centre: Yamada Europe B.V.
Aquamarijnstraat 50
7554 NS  Hengelo (OV)
The Netherlands
Phone: +31 (0)74-242 2032